
      Informacje ogólne

Akcesoria sportowe to produkty, które wspierają treningi, rehabilitację oraz aktywność fizyczną. Produkty te są przeznaczone do użytku zarówno w warunkach domowych, jak i w profesjonalnych 
ośrodkach sportowych, w zależności od specyfiki danego akcesorium.

      Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania

   - Akcesoria sportowe należy użytkować zgodnie z ich przeznaczeniem, zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta, aby uniknąć kontuzji lub uszkodzeń ciała.  
   - W przypadku akcesoriów do ćwiczeń z obciążeniem, takich jak gumy oporowe czy piłki, należy upewnić się, że produkt nie jest uszkodzony przed rozpoczęciem ćwiczeń.  
   - Należy unikać używania akcesoriów, które wykazują oznaki zużycia lub uszkodzenia, takich jak rozdarcia materiału, pęknięcia czy złamane elementy.  
   - W trakcie użytkowania akcesoriów do ćwiczeń, upewnij się, że są one odpowiednio umocowane, szczególnie w przypadku akcesoriów takich jak uchwyty, pasy czy drążki.  
   - W przypadku ćwiczeń z akcesoriami, które mogą wpłynąć na równowagę lub stabilność, należy zachować szczególną ostrożność i używać akcesoriów w bezpiecznym otoczeniu.

      Konserwacja i czyszczenie

   - Akcesoria sportowe należy regularnie czyścić zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta, aby zapewnić ich długowieczność i higienę.  
   - W przypadku akcesoriów wykonanych z materiałów syntetycznych lub tekstylnych, takich jak gumy oporowe czy piłki, należy unikać nadmiernego narażania ich na wilgoć, aby nie doszło do ich 
zniszczenia.  
   - Używaj odpowiednich środków czyszczących do materiałów, z których wykonane są akcesoria sportowe. Unikaj agresywnych detergentów, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.  
   - Akcesoria metalowe należy regularnie sprawdzać pod kątem oznak korozji, szczególnie w przypadku kontaktu z wodą lub wilgocią. Należy je konserwować, aby zapewnić ich funkcjonalność i 
bezpieczeństwo.

      Warunki przechowywania

   - Akcesoria sportowe należy przechowywać w suchych, czystych i dobrze wentylowanych miejscach, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec ich uszkodzeniu lub odkształceniu.  
   - W przypadku akcesoriów wykonanych z materiałów podatnych na odkształcenia, takich jak piłki lub maty, należy przechowywać je w odpowiedniej pozycji, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń.  
   - Akcesoria należy przechowywać z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, które mogą je przeciąć lub uszkodzić.

      Wskazówki dotyczące długotrwałego użytkowania

   - Regularnie kontroluj stan akcesoriów sportowych, szczególnie w przypadku produktów, które są intensywnie używane, takich jak gumy oporowe czy maty do ćwiczeń.  
   - Naprawiaj uszkodzone akcesoria na bieżąco, aby uniknąć ich dalszego zużycia i zwiększenia ryzyka kontuzji.  
   - Zwracaj szczególną uwagę na akcesoria, które mają elementy regulacyjne, jak np. siłę oporu gum, mechanizmy w piłkach, aby zapewnić ich prawidłowe działanie.

      Utylizacja

   - Zużyte lub uszkodzone akcesoria sportowe należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi gospodarki odpadami, w tym odpadami tekstylnymi, plastikowymi, metalowymi czy 
gumowymi.  
   - Akcesoria wykonane z materiałów syntetycznych, takich jak guma czy tworzywa sztuczne, należy oddać do punktów, które specjalizują się w recyklingu tych materiałów.  
   - Produkty, które nie nadają się do recyklingu, powinny być usunięte zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi odpadów nietypowych lub niebezpiecznych.

      Gwarancja i reklamacje

   - Akcesoria sportowe objęte są gwarancją producenta na okres 24 miesięcy.  
   - W przypadku stwierdzenia wad produktu, należy zgłosić reklamację bezpośrednio do producenta, dołączając dowód zakupu.  
   - Gwarancja obejmuje naprawy lub wymianę uszkodzonych części wynikłych z wad fabrycznych, jednak nie obejmuje uszkodzeń spowodowanych niewłaściwym użytkowaniem lub zaniedbaniem 
konserwacji.

      Zgodność z przepisami UE

Produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich norm i dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej dotyczących bezpieczeństwa i jakości. Został zaprojektowany i wykonany zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi, 
zapewniając zgodność z obowiązującymi przepisami prawa.

      General Information

Sport accessories are products that support training, rehabilitation, and physical activity. These products are designed for use both at home and in professional sports centers, depending on the specific 
accessory.

      Safety Instructions

   - Sport accessories should be used according to their intended purpose, following the manufacturer's instructions to avoid injuries or bodily harm.  
   - For exercise accessories with weights, such as resistance bands or balls, ensure that the product is not damaged before starting exercises.  
   - Avoid using accessories that show signs of wear or damage, such as torn material, cracks, or broken parts.  
   - When using exercise accessories, make sure they are properly secured, especially for accessories like handles, straps, or bars.  
   - When exercising with accessories that may affect balance or stability, extra caution should be exercised, and accessories should be used in a safe environment.

      Maintenance and Cleaning

   - Sport accessories should be regularly cleaned according to the manufacturer's instructions to ensure their longevity and hygiene.  
   - For accessories made from synthetic or textile materials, such as resistance bands or balls, avoid excessive exposure to moisture to prevent damage.  
   - Use appropriate cleaning products for the materials the sport accessories are made of. Avoid aggressive detergents that could damage the surface.  
   - Metal accessories should be regularly checked for signs of corrosion, especially if in contact with water or moisture. They should be maintained to ensure their functionality and safety.

      Storage Conditions

   - Sport accessories should be stored in dry, clean, and well-ventilated areas, away from direct sunlight, to prevent damage or deformation.  
   - For accessories made from materials prone to deformation, such as balls or mats, store them in the proper position to avoid damage.  
   - Accessories should be kept away from sharp objects that could cut or damage them.

      Tips for Long-Term Use

   - Regularly check the condition of sport accessories, especially those that are used intensively, such as resistance bands or exercise mats.  
   - Repair damaged accessories promptly to avoid further wear and increase the risk of injury.  
   - Pay special attention to accessories with adjustable components, such as resistance strength in bands or mechanisms in balls, to ensure their proper functioning.

      Disposal

   - Worn-out or damaged sport accessories should be disposed of according to local waste management regulations, including textile, plastic, metal, or rubber waste.  
   - Accessories made from synthetic materials, such as rubber or plastics, should be taken to specialized recycling points for those materials.  
   - Products that cannot be recycled should be disposed of according to local guidelines for special or hazardous waste to prevent their negative environmental impact.

      Warranty and Complaints

   - Sport accessories are covered by a 24-month manufacturer's warranty.  
   - In case of product defects, submit a complaint directly to the manufacturer, providing proof of purchase.  
   - The warranty covers the repair or replacement of damaged parts resulting from manufacturing defects, but does not cover damage caused by improper use or neglect of maintenance.

      Compliance with EU Regulations

The product meets the requirements of relevant EU standards and directives regarding safety and quality. It has been designed and manufactured in accordance with applicable harmonized standards, 
ensuring full compliance with current legal requirements.
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      Általános információk

A sporteszközök olyan termékek, amelyek támogatják az edzést, rehabilitációt és a fizikai aktivitást. Ezek a termékek otthoni használatra, valamint professzionális sportközpontokban való használatra is 
alkalmasak, az adott eszköz típusától függően.

      Biztonsági utasítások

   - A sporteszközöket az azoknak megfelelő célra kell használni, a gyártó utasításait követve, hogy elkerüljük a sérüléseket vagy a testi károsodást.  
   - A súlyzóval végzett gyakorlatokhoz, mint a ellenállásos gumiszalagok vagy labdák, győződjünk meg arról, hogy az eszköz nem sérült, mielőtt elkezdjük a gyakorlatokat.  
   - Kerüljük a használt eszközök alkalmazását, amelyek kopás vagy sérülés jeleit mutatják, például anyagrepedések, törött alkatrészek vagy törések.  
   - Az edzés közben győződjünk meg róla, hogy az eszközök megfelelően vannak rögzítve, különösen akkor, ha az eszközök, mint például fogantyúk, övek vagy rudak használata van.  
   - Az egyensúlyra vagy stabilitásra ható eszközökkel végzett edzés során különös figyelmet kell fordítani, és az eszközöket biztonságos környezetben kell használni.

      Karbantartás és tisztítás

   - A sporteszközöket rendszeresen tisztítani kell a gyártó utasításainak megfelelően, hogy biztosítsuk azok hosszú élettartamát és higiéniáját.  
   - Azoknál az eszközöknél, amelyek szintetikus vagy textil anyagokból készülnek, mint például a gumiszalagok vagy labdák, kerülni kell az eszközök túlzott víznek való kitettségét, hogy elkerüljük azok 
károsodását.  
   - Használjon megfelelő tisztítószereket, amelyek megfelelnek az eszköz anyagának. Kerülje az agresszív tisztítószereket, amelyek károsíthatják a felületet.  
   - A fémeszközöket rendszeresen ellenőrizni kell a korrózió jeleinek szempontjából, különösen ha víznek vagy nedvességnek vannak kitéve. Karbantartásuk szükséges a funkcionalitás és biztonság 
megőrzéséhez.

      Tárolási feltételek

   - A sporteszközöket száraz, tiszta és jól szellőző helyen kell tárolni, távol a közvetlen napfénytől, hogy elkerüljük a károsodásukat vagy deformációjukat.  
   - Azokat az eszközöket, amelyek hajlamosak deformálódni, mint például labdák vagy matracok, megfelelő helyzetben kell tárolni a károsodás megelőzésére.  
   - Az eszközöket éles tárgyaktól távol kell tárolni, amelyek átvághatják vagy sérüléseket okozhatnak.

      Tippek a hosszú távú használathoz

   - Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a sporteszközök állapotát, különösen azoknál a termékeknél, amelyek intenzíven vannak használva, mint például a gumiszalagok vagy edzőmatracok.  
   - A sérült eszközöket azonnal javítsa ki, hogy elkerülje a további kopást és a sérülés kockázatának növekedését.  
   - Különös figyelmet kell fordítani az eszközökre, amelyek szabályozható elemeket tartalmaznak, például a gumiszalagok ellenállásának mértéke vagy a labdák mechanizmusai, hogy biztosítsuk 
megfelelő működésüket.

      Hulladékkezelés

   - A használt vagy sérült sporteszközöket a helyi hulladékgazdálkodási előírások szerint kell elhelyezni, beleértve a textil, műanyag, fém és gumi hulladékokat.  
   - A szintetikus anyagokból, például gumiból vagy műanyagból készült eszközöket azokat a helyeket kell leadni, amelyek specializálódnak ezen anyagok újrahasznosítására.  
   - Azokat a termékeket, amelyeket nem lehet újrahasznosítani, a helyi előírások szerint kell eltávolítani, különös vagy veszélyes hulladékként, hogy megakadályozzák azok környezeti hatását.

      Garancia és reklamációk

   - A sporteszközök 24 hónapos gyártói garanciával rendelkeznek.  
   - A termék hibáinak megállapítása esetén a reklamációt közvetlenül a gyártónak kell benyújtani, a vásárlás igazolásával.  
   - A garancia a gyártási hibák miatt sérült alkatrészek javítását vagy cseréjét tartalmazza, azonban nem terjed ki a nem megfelelő használat vagy karbantartás elhanyagolásából eredő károkra.

      EU előírásoknak való megfelelés

A termék megfelel az Európai Unió vonatkozó biztonsági és minőségi előírásainak. A terméket az alkalmazható harmonizált szabványoknak megfelelően tervezték és gyártották, biztosítva a teljes 
megfelelést a hatályos jogszabályoknak.

      Allgemeine Informationen

Sportzubehör sind Produkte, die das Training, die Rehabilitation und die körperliche Aktivität unterstützen. Diese Produkte sind sowohl für den Einsatz zu Hause als auch in professionellen 
Sporteinrichtungen geeignet, je nach Spezifikationen des jeweiligen Zubehörs.

      Sicherheitshinweise

   - Sportzubehör sollte gemäß seinem vorgesehenen Zweck und den Anweisungen des Herstellers verwendet werden, um Verletzungen oder Körperschäden zu vermeiden.  
   - Bei Zubehör für Übungen mit Gewichten, wie z.B. Widerstandsbändern oder Bällen, sollte sichergestellt werden, dass das Produkt vor Beginn der Übungen nicht beschädigt ist.  
   - Die Verwendung von Zubehör, das Abnutzungs- oder Schadensanzeichen wie Risse im Material, Brüche oder gebrochene Teile aufweist, sollte vermieden werden.  
   - Beim Gebrauch von Trainingszubehör sollte sichergestellt werden, dass es ordnungsgemäß befestigt ist, insbesondere bei Zubehör wie Griffen, Gurten oder Stangen.  
   - Bei Übungen mit Zubehör, das das Gleichgewicht oder die Stabilität beeinflussen könnte, sollte besondere Vorsicht walten, und das Zubehör sollte in einer sicheren Umgebung verwendet werden.

      Wartung und Reinigung

   - Sportzubehör sollte regelmäßig gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers gereinigt werden, um seine Langlebigkeit und Hygiene zu gewährleisten.  
   - Bei Zubehör aus synthetischen oder textilen Materialien, wie z.B. Widerstandsbändern oder Bällen, sollte eine übermäßige Feuchtigkeitseinwirkung vermieden werden, um Beschädigungen zu 
verhindern.  
   - Verwenden Sie geeignete Reinigungsmittel, die für die Materialien des Sportzubehörs geeignet sind. Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.  
   - Metallzubehör sollte regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Korrosion überprüft werden, insbesondere bei Kontakt mit Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit. Es sollte gewartet werden, um seine Funktionalität und 
Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

      Lagerbedingungen

   - Sportzubehör sollte an einem trockenen, sauberen und gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahrt werden, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, um Schäden oder Verformungen zu vermeiden.  
   - Zubehör, das anfällig für Verformungen ist, wie z.B. Bälle oder Matten, sollte in der richtigen Position aufbewahrt werden, um Schäden zu vermeiden.  
   - Das Zubehör sollte von scharfen Gegenständen ferngehalten werden, die es durchschneiden oder beschädigen könnten.

      Tipps für die langfristige Nutzung

   - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Sportzubehörs, insbesondere bei intensiv genutzten Produkten wie Widerstandsbändern oder Trainingsmatten.  
   - Beschädigtes Zubehör sollte sofort repariert werden, um weiteren Verschleiß und ein erhöhtes Verletzungsrisiko zu vermeiden.  
   - Achten Sie besonders auf Zubehör mit verstellbaren Komponenten, wie z.B. den Widerstandsstärken von Bändern oder Mechanismen in Bällen, um deren ordnungsgemäße Funktion zu 
gewährleisten.

      Entsorgung

   - Abgenutztes oder beschädigtes Sportzubehör sollte gemäß den lokalen Abfallvorschriften entsorgt werden, einschließlich Textil-, Kunststoff-, Metall- oder Gummimaterialien.  
   - Zubehör aus synthetischen Materialien wie Gummi oder Kunststoff sollte an Sammelstellen abgegeben werden, die auf das Recycling dieser Materialien spezialisiert sind.  
   - Produkte, die nicht recycelbar sind, sollten gemäß den lokalen Richtlinien für Sonder- oder Gefahrstoffe entsorgt werden, um deren negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

      Garantie und Reklamationen

   - Sportzubehör ist mit einer 24-monatigen Herstellergarantie versehen.  
   - Bei Feststellung von Mängeln am Produkt ist die Reklamation direkt beim Hersteller unter Vorlage des Kaufbelegs einzureichen.  
   - Die Garantie umfasst Reparaturen oder den Austausch von beschädigten Teilen aufgrund von Herstellungsfehlern, jedoch keine Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder 
Vernachlässigung der Wartung entstehen.

      Einhaltung der EU-Vorschriften

Das Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der relevanten Normen und Richtlinien der Europäischen Union in Bezug auf Sicherheit und Qualität. Es wurde gemäß den anwendbaren harmonisierten Normen 
entwickelt und hergestellt und gewährleistet die vollständige Einhaltung der geltenden Rechtsvorschriften.
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      Informations générales

Les accessoires de sport sont des produits qui soutiennent l'entraînement, la rééducation et l'activité physique. Ces produits sont conçus pour être utilisés à la fois à domicile et dans des centres sportifs 
professionnels, en fonction de la spécificité de chaque accessoire.

      Consignes de sécurité

   - Les accessoires de sport doivent être utilisés conformément à leur destination, en suivant les instructions du fabricant pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages corporels.  
   - Pour les accessoires d'exercice avec charges, comme les bandes de résistance ou les ballons, assurez-vous que le produit n'est pas endommagé avant de commencer les exercices.  
   - Évitez d'utiliser des accessoires présentant des signes d'usure ou de dommage, tels que des déchirures du matériau, des fissures ou des éléments cassés.  
   - Lors de l'utilisation d'accessoires d'exercice, assurez-vous qu'ils sont correctement fixés, en particulier pour les accessoires tels que les poignées, les sangles ou les barres.  
   - Lors des exercices avec des accessoires pouvant affecter l'équilibre ou la stabilité, soyez particulièrement prudent et utilisez les accessoires dans un environnement sûr.

      Entretien et nettoyage

   - Les accessoires de sport doivent être régulièrement nettoyés conformément aux instructions du fabricant pour garantir leur longévité et leur hygiène.  
   - Pour les accessoires fabriqués à partir de matériaux synthétiques ou textiles, tels que les bandes de résistance ou les ballons, évitez de les exposer excessivement à l'humidité pour éviter des 
dommages.  
   - Utilisez des produits de nettoyage adaptés aux matériaux des accessoires de sport. Évitez les détergents agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.  
   - Les accessoires métalliques doivent être régulièrement vérifiés pour des signes de corrosion, surtout s'ils sont en contact avec de l'eau ou de l'humidité. Ils doivent être entretenus pour garantir leur 
fonctionnalité et leur sécurité.

      Conditions de stockage

   - Les accessoires de sport doivent être stockés dans un endroit sec, propre et bien ventilé, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, afin d'éviter leur endommagement ou leur déformation.  
   - Pour les accessoires fabriqués à partir de matériaux susceptibles de se déformer, tels que les ballons ou les tapis, ils doivent être stockés dans la position appropriée pour éviter tout dommage.  
   - Les accessoires doivent être stockés à l'écart des objets tranchants qui pourraient les couper ou les endommager.

      Conseils pour une utilisation prolongée

   - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des accessoires de sport, en particulier ceux qui sont utilisés intensivement, comme les bandes de résistance ou les tapis d'exercice.  
   - Réparez les accessoires endommagés immédiatement afin d'éviter une usure supplémentaire et d'augmenter le risque de blessures.  
   - Portez une attention particulière aux accessoires qui comportent des éléments réglables, comme la force de résistance des bandes ou les mécanismes des ballons, afin de garantir leur bon 
fonctionnement.

      Élimination

   - Les accessoires de sport usés ou endommagés doivent être éliminés conformément aux réglementations locales sur la gestion des déchets, y compris les déchets textiles, plastiques, métalliques et 
en caoutchouc.  
   - Les accessoires fabriqués à partir de matériaux synthétiques, tels que le caoutchouc ou le plastique, doivent être déposés dans des points de collecte spécialisés dans le recyclage de ces 
matériaux.  
   - Les produits qui ne peuvent pas être recyclés doivent être éliminés conformément aux directives locales concernant les déchets spéciaux ou dangereux, afin de prévenir leur impact 
environnemental.

      Garantie et réclamations

   - Les accessoires de sport sont couverts par une garantie du fabricant de 24 mois.  
   - En cas de détection de défauts sur le produit, suivez la procédure de réclamation en présentant la preuve d'achat conformément à la législation sur la protection des consommateurs en vigueur.  
   - La garantie couvre la réparation ou le remplacement des pièces endommagées en raison de défauts de fabrication, mais ne couvre pas les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou une 
négligence dans l'entretien.

      Conformité avec la réglementation de l'UE

      Algemene informatie

Sportaccessoires zijn producten die training, revalidatie en fysieke activiteit ondersteunen. Deze producten zijn ontworpen voor gebruik zowel thuis als in professionele sportcentra, afhankelijk van het 
specifieke accessoire.

      Veiligheidsinstructies

   - Sportaccessoires moeten worden gebruikt waarvoor ze bedoeld zijn en volgens de instructies van de fabrikant om letsel of lichamelijk letsel te voorkomen.  
   - Controleer voor trainingsaccessoires met gewichten, zoals weerstandsbanden of ballen, of het product niet beschadigd is voordat u met de oefeningen begint.  
   - Vermijd het gebruik van accessoires die tekenen van slijtage of schade vertonen, zoals gescheurd materiaal, scheuren of gebroken onderdelen.  
   - Zorg er bij het gebruik van trainingsaccessoires voor dat ze goed vastzitten, vooral als het gaat om accessoires zoals handgrepen, riemen of stangen.  
   - Als u oefent met accessoires die het evenwicht of de stabiliteit kunnen beïnvloeden, moet u extra voorzichtig zijn en moeten de accessoires in een veilige omgeving worden gebruikt.

      Onderhoud en reiniging

   - Sportaccessoires moeten regelmatig worden gereinigd volgens de instructies van de fabrikant om hun levensduur en hygiëne te waarborgen.  
   - Voor accessoires gemaakt van synthetische of textiele materialen, zoals weerstandsbanden of ballen, vermijd overmatige blootstelling aan vocht om schade te voorkomen.  
   - Gebruik geschikte schoonmaakmiddelen voor de materialen waarvan de sportaccessoires zijn gemaakt. Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.  
Metalen accessoires moeten regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op tekenen van corrosie, vooral als ze in contact komen met water of vocht. Ze moeten worden onderhouden om hun functionaliteit en 
veiligheid te garanderen.

      Opslagcondities

   - Sportaccessoires moeten worden opgeslagen in droge, schone en goed geventileerde ruimten, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, om schade of vervorming te voorkomen.  
   - Accessoires gemaakt van materialen die kunnen vervormen, zoals ballen of matten, moeten in de juiste positie worden bewaard om schade te voorkomen.  
   - Houd accessoires uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen die ze kunnen snijden of beschadigen.

      Tips voor langdurig gebruik

   - Controleer regelmatig de staat van sportaccessoires, vooral diegene die intensief worden gebruikt, zoals weerstandsbanden of oefenmatten.  
   - Repareer beschadigde accessoires onmiddellijk om verdere slijtage en een verhoogd risico op letsel te voorkomen.  
   - Besteed speciale aandacht aan accessoires met verstelbare onderdelen, zoals weerstandskracht in banden of mechanismen in ballen, om ervoor te zorgen dat ze goed functioneren.

      Verwijdering

   - Versleten of beschadigde sportaccessoires moeten worden weggegooid volgens de plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsregels, inclusief textiel-, plastic-, metaal- of rubberafval.  
   - Accessoires gemaakt van synthetische materialen, zoals rubber of plastic, moeten naar gespecialiseerde recyclingpunten voor deze materialen worden gebracht.  
   - Producten die niet kunnen worden gerecycled, moeten worden afgevoerd volgens de plaatselijke richtlijnen voor speciaal of gevaarlijk afval om negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu te voorkomen.

      Garantie en klachten

   - Voor sportaccessoires geldt een fabrieksgarantie van 24 maanden.  
   - Dien in geval van defecten aan het product rechtstreeks een klacht in bij de fabrikant met het aankoopbewijs.  
   - De garantie dekt de reparatie of vervanging van beschadigde onderdelen die het gevolg zijn van fabricagefouten, maar dekt geen schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik of verwaarlozing van het 
onderhoud.

      Voldoet aan EU-voorschriften

Het product voldoet aan de vereisten van relevante EU-normen en richtlijnen met betrekking tot veiligheid en kwaliteit. Het is ontworpen en vervaardigd in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke 
geharmoniseerde normen, zodat het volledig voldoet aan de huidige wettelijke vereisten.

      Bendrosios informacijos

Sporto priedai – tai produktai, kurie palaiko treniruotes, reabilitaciją ir fizinę veiklą. Šie produktai skirti naudoti tiek namuose, tiek profesionaliose sporto centruose, priklausomai nuo konkretaus priedo 
savybių.

      Naudojimo saugumo instrukcijos

   - Sporto priedus reikia naudoti pagal jų paskirtį, laikantis gamintojo nurodymų, kad būtų išvengta sužeidimų ar kūno pažeidimų.  
   - Naudojant priedus su svoriais, tokius kaip pasipriešinimo juostos ar kamuoliai, reikia įsitikinti, kad produktas nėra pažeistas prieš pradedant treniruotes.  
   - Venkite naudoti priedus, kurie rodo nusidėvėjimo ar pažeidimo požymius, tokius kaip medžiagos įtrūkimai, lūžiai ar sulaužyti elementai.  
   - Naudojant treniruočių priedus, įsitikinkite, kad jie yra tinkamai pritvirtinti, ypač kai naudojami priedai, tokie kaip rankenos, diržai ar strypai.  
   - Naudojant priedus, kurie gali turėti įtakos pusiausvyrai ar stabilumui, būtina ypač atsargiai elgtis ir naudoti priedus saugioje aplinkoje.

      Priežiūra ir valymas

   - Sporto priedus reikia reguliariai valyti pagal gamintojo nurodymus, kad užtikrintumėte jų ilgaamžiškumą ir higieną.  
   - Priedams, pagamintiems iš sintetinių ar tekstilinių medžiagų, tokiems kaip pasipriešinimo juostos ar kamuoliai, reikia vengti pernelyg didelio drėgmės poveikio, kad būtų išvengta jų sugadinimo.  
   - Naudokite tinkamus valymo priemones pagal medžiagas, iš kurių pagaminti sporto priedai. Venkite agresyvių valiklių, kurie gali pažeisti paviršių.  
   - Metalinius priedus reikia reguliariai tikrinti dėl korozijos požymių, ypač jei jie yra sąlytyje su vandeniu ar drėgme. Juos reikia prižiūrėti, kad užtikrintumėte jų funkcionalumą ir saugumą.

      Saugojimo sąlygos

   - Sporto priedus reikia saugoti sausoje, švarioje ir gerai vėdinamoje vietoje, toli nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių, kad būtų išvengta jų sugadinimo ar deformacijos.  
   - Priedus, pagamintus iš medžiagų, kurios yra linkusios deformuotis, pavyzdžiui, kamuolius ar kilimėlius, reikia saugoti tinkamoje padėtyje, kad būtų išvengta pažeidimų.  
   - Priedus reikia saugoti nuo aštrių daiktų, kurie gali juos perpjauti arba sugadinti.

      Patarimai ilgalaikiam naudojimui

   - Reguliariai tikrinkite sporto priedų būklę, ypač jei jie intensyviai naudojami, pavyzdžiui, pasipriešinimo juostos ar treniruočių kilimėliai.  
   - Sugadintus priedus remontuokite nedelsiant, kad išvengtumėte tolesnio nusidėvėjimo ir sužeidimų rizikos padidėjimo.  
   - Ypač atkreipkite dėmesį į priedus, turinčius reguliuojamus elementus, pvz., pasipriešinimo juostų jėgą, kamuolių mechanizmus, kad užtikrintumėte jų tinkamą veikimą.

      Šalinimas

   - Seni arba sugadinti sporto priedai turi būti pašalinti pagal vietinius atliekų tvarkymo įstatymus, įskaitant tekstilės, plastiko, metalo ir gumos atliekas.  
   - Priedus, pagamintus iš sintetinių medžiagų, tokių kaip guma ar plastikas, reikia pristatyti į taškus, kurie specializuojasi šių medžiagų perdirbime.  
   - Produktus, kurių negalima perdirbti, reikia pašalinti pagal vietinius nurodymus dėl specialių arba pavojingų atliekų, kad būtų išvengta jų neigiamo poveikio aplinkai.

      Garantija ir skundai

   - Sporto priedai turi 24 mėnesių gamintojo garantiją.  
   - Pastebėjus produkto trūkumus, pateikite skundą tiesiogiai gamintojui, pridėdami pirkimo įrodymą.  
   - Garantija apima sugadintų dalių taisymą arba keitimą, atsiradusius dėl gamybos defektų, tačiau neapima sugadinimų, atsiradusių dėl netinkamo naudojimo arba neprižiūrėjimo.

      Atitiktis ES teisės aktams

Produktas atitinka atitinkamus Europos Sąjungos saugos ir kokybės standartus ir direktyvas. Jis buvo sukurtas ir pagamintas pagal galiojančius suderintus standartus, užtikrinant visišką atitiktį 
galiojantiems teisės aktams.

      Vispārīgā informācija

Sporta piederumi ir produkti, kas atbalsta treniņus, rehabilitāciju un fizisko aktivitāti. Šie produkti ir paredzēti lietošanai gan mājas apstākļos, gan profesionālās sporta iestādēs, atkarībā no katra 
piederuma specifikācijas.

      Lietošanas drošības norādījumi

   - Sporta piederumi jālieto saskaņā ar to paredzēto mērķi, ievērojot ražotāja norādījumus, lai izvairītos no traumām vai ķermeņa bojājumiem.  
   - Lietojot piederumus ar svaru, piemēram, pretestības lentes vai bumbas, jānodrošina, ka produkts nav bojāts pirms treniņa uzsākšanas.  
   - Jāizvairās no piederumu lietošanas, kas parāda nolietošanās vai bojājumu pazīmes, piemēram, materiāla saplīšanu, plaisas vai saplīsušus elementus.  
   - Lietojot treniņu piederumus, jāpārliecinās, ka tie ir pareizi piestiprināti, īpaši attiecībā uz piederumiem, piemēram, rokturiem, siksnām vai stieņiem.  
   - Veicot vingrinājumus ar piederumiem, kas var ietekmēt līdzsvaru vai stabilitāti, jāievēro īpaša piesardzība, un piederumi jālieto drošā vidē.

      Uzturēšana un tīrīšana

   - Sporta piederumi jāuztur regulāri tīri, ievērojot ražotāja norādījumus, lai nodrošinātu to ilgstošu lietošanu un higiēnu.  
   - Piederumiem, kas izgatavoti no sintētiskiem vai tekstila materiāliem, piemēram, pretestības lentēm vai bumbām, jāizvairās no pārmērīgas mitruma iedarbības, lai novērstu to bojājumus.  
   - Izmantojiet atbilstošus tīrīšanas līdzekļus atbilstoši materiālam, no kura izgatavoti sporta piederumi. Izvairieties no agresīviem tīrīšanas līdzekļiem, kas var sabojāt virsmu.  
   - Metāla piederumi jānodrošina regulāri pārbaudīt, lai novērstu rūsas pazīmes, īpaši saskarē ar ūdeni vai mitrumu. Tos jāapstrādā, lai nodrošinātu to funkcionalitāti un drošību.

      Uzglabāšanas apstākļi

   - Sporta piederumi jāuzglabā sausās, tīrās un labi vēdināmās vietās, prom no tiešas saules gaismas, lai novērstu to bojājumus vai deformāciju.  
   - Piederumus, kas izgatavoti no materiāliem, kas ir pakļauti deformācijai, piemēram, bumbas vai paklāji, jāuzglabā pareizajā stāvoklī, lai novērstu bojājumus.  
   - Piederumus jāuzglabā tālāk no asiem priekšmetiem, kas var tos pārdurt vai sabojāt.

      Padomi ilgstošai lietošanai

   - Regulāri pārbaudiet sporta piederumu stāvokli, īpaši tiem produktiem, kas tiek intensīvi izmantoti, piemēram, pretestības lentēm vai treniņu paklājiem.  
   - Bojātos piederumus jālabo nekavējoties, lai novērstu to turpmāku nolietošanos un palielinātu ievainojumu risku.  
   - Īpaša uzmanība jāpievērš piederumiem, kas satur regulējamus elementus, piemēram, pretestības stiprumu lentēm vai mehānismus bumbās, lai nodrošinātu to pareizu darbību.

      Atkritumu apsaimniekošana

   - Nolietotie vai bojātie sporta piederumi jāiznīcina saskaņā ar vietējiem atkritumu apsaimniekošanas noteikumiem, tostarp tekstila, plastmasas, metāla un gumijas atkritumiem.  
   - Piederumi, kas izgatavoti no sintētiskiem materiāliem, piemēram, gumijas vai plastmasas, jānodod punktos, kas specializējas šo materiālu pārstrādē.  
   - Produktus, kurus nevar pārstrādāt, jāiznīcina saskaņā ar vietējiem norādījumiem par īpašiem vai bīstamiem atkritumiem, lai novērstu to negatīvo ietekmi uz vidi.

      Garantija un sūdzības

   - Sporta piederumi tiek nodrošināti ar ražotāja 24 mēnešu garantiju.  
   - Ja tiek konstatētas produkta kļūdas, sūdzību jāiesniedz tieši ražotājam, pievienojot pirkuma apliecinājumu.  
   - Garantija attiecas uz bojāto daļu remontu vai nomaiņu, kas radušās ražošanas defektu dēļ, bet neattiecas uz bojājumiem, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas vai uzturēšanas nolaidības dēļ.

      Atbilstība ES normatīvajiem aktiem

Produkts atbilst attiecīgajiem Eiropas Savienības normatīvajiem aktiem un direktīvām attiecībā uz drošību un kvalitāti. Tas ir izstrādāts un ražots atbilstoši piemērojamajiem harmonizētajiem standartiem, 
nodrošinot pilnīgu atbilstību spēkā esošajiem tiesību aktiem.
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      Üldine teave

Spordiaksessuaarid on tooted, mis toetavad treeningut, taastumist ja füüsilist aktiivsust. Need tooted on mõeldud kasutamiseks nii kodus kui ka professionaalsetes spordikeskustes, sõltuvalt iga 
aksessuaari omadustest.

      Kasutusohutuse juhised

   - Spordiaksessuaare tuleb kasutada vastavalt nende sihtotstarbele, järgides tootja juhiseid vigastuste või kehaliste kahjustuste vältimiseks.  
   - Kaaluge kasutatavate aksessuaaride puhul, nagu vastupanu ribad või pallid, veenduge, et toode pole enne harjutuste alustamist kahjustatud.  
   - Vältige aksessuaaride kasutamist, mis näitavad kulumise või kahjustuste märke, nagu materjali lõhed, praod või purunenud osad.  
   - Treeningaksessuaaride kasutamisel tuleb veenduda, et need on korralikult kinnitatud, eriti selliste aksessuaaride puhul nagu käepidemed, rihmad või varred.  
   - Treeningu ajal, kui aksessuaarid võivad mõjutada tasakaalu või stabiilsust, tuleb olla eriti ettevaatlik ja kasutada aksessuaare turvalises keskkonnas.

      Hooldus ja puhastus

   - Spordiaksessuaare tuleb regulaarselt puhastada vastavalt tootja juhistele, et tagada nende pikaealisus ja hügieen.  
   - Kui aksessuaarid on valmistatud sünteetilistest või tekstiilmaterjalidest, nagu vastupanu ribad või pallid, tuleb vältida nende liialt niiskusele kokkupuudet, et vältida kahjustusi.  
   - Kasutage sobivaid puhastusvahendeid vastavalt sellele, millest aksessuaarid on valmistatud. Vältige agressiivsete puhastusvahendite kasutamist, mis võivad pinda kahjustada.  
   - Metallaksessuaare tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida korrosiooni tunnuste suhtes, eriti kui need puutuvad kokku vee või niiskusega. Need tuleb hooldada, et tagada nende funktsionaalsus ja ohutus.

      Säilitamisreeglid

   - Spordiaksessuaare tuleb hoida kuivas, puhtas ja hästi ventileeritud kohas, eemal otsesest päikesevalgusest, et vältida nende kahjustumist või deformeerumist.  
   - Aksessuaare, mis on valmistatud materjalidest, mis on kalduvad deformeeruma, nagu pallid või matid, tuleb hoida õigel positsioonil, et vältida kahjustusi.  
   - Aksessuaare tuleb hoida eemal teravatest esemetest, mis võivad need läbi lõigata või kahjustada.

      Nõuanded pikaajalise kasutamise jaoks

   - Kontrollige regulaarselt spordiaksessuaaride seisukorda, eriti intensiivselt kasutatavate toodete puhul, nagu vastupanu ribad või treeningmatid.  
   - Vigastatud aksessuaarid tuleb koheselt parandada, et vältida edasist kulumist ja suurenenud vigastuste riski.  
   - Erilist tähelepanu tuleks pöörata aksessuaaridele, millel on reguleeritavad komponendid, nagu näiteks vastupanu ribade tugevus või pallide mehhanismid, et tagada nende õige toimimine.

      Erakordne käitlemine

   - Kulunud või kahjustatud spordiaksessuaare tuleb hävitada kohalike jäätmekäitlusmääruste järgi, sealhulgas tekstiili-, plastiku-, metalli- ja kummijäägid.  
   - Sünteetilistest materjalidest, nagu kummist või plastmassist valmistatud aksessuaarid, tuleb viia kohtadesse, kus neid saab ringlusse võtta.  
   - Tooteid, mida ei saa ringlusse võtta, tuleb hävitada kohalike juhiste järgi eraldi või ohtlikest jäätmetest, et vältida nende keskkonnamõjusid.

      Garantii ja kaebused

   - Spordiaksessuaare katab tootja 24 kuu garantii.  
   - Kui tootel on vigu, tuleb esitada kaebus otse tootjale, esitades ostutšeki vastavalt kehtivatele tarbijakaitse seadustele.  
   - Garantii katab defektide tõttu kahjustatud osade parandamise või vahetamise, kuid ei kata kahjustusi, mis on põhjustatud valest kasutamisest või hooldamise hooletusest.

      EL regulatsioonidega vastavus

Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu asjakohaste ohutus- ja kvaliteedistandardite ning direktiivide nõuetele. See on projekteeritud ja valmistatud vastavalt kohaldatavatele ühtlustatud standarditele, tagades 
täieliku vastavuse kehtivatele õigusaktidele.

      Informații generale

Accesoriile sportive sunt produse care susțin antrenamentele, recuperarea și activitatea fizică. Aceste produse sunt destinate utilizării atât în condiții de casă, cât și în centrele sportive profesionale, în 
funcție de specificul fiecărui accesoriu.

      Instrucțiuni de siguranță

   - Accesoriile sportive trebuie utilizate conform destinației lor, respectând instrucțiunile producătorului pentru a evita accidentările sau rănirile corporale.  
   - În cazul accesoriilor pentru exerciții cu greutate, cum ar fi benzile de rezistență sau mingile, trebuie să te asiguri că produsul nu este deteriorat înainte de a începe exercițiile.  
   - Evită utilizarea accesoriilor care prezintă semne de uzură sau deteriorare, cum ar fi rupturi ale materialului, fisuri sau piese rupte.  
   - În timpul utilizării accesoriilor pentru exerciții, asigură-te că acestea sunt fixate corect, mai ales pentru accesorii precum mânerele, curelele sau barele.  
   - În cazul exercițiilor cu accesorii care pot afecta echilibrul sau stabilitatea, trebuie să fii deosebit de atent și să folosești accesoriile într-un mediu sigur.

      Întreținere și curățare

   - Accesoriile sportive trebuie curățate regulat conform instrucțiunilor producătorului pentru a asigura durabilitatea și igiena acestora.  
   - În cazul accesoriilor realizate din materiale sintetice sau textile, cum ar fi benzile de rezistență sau mingile, trebuie evitată expunerea excesivă la umezeală pentru a preveni deteriorarea acestora.  
   - Folosește produse de curățare adecvate materialelor din care sunt fabricate accesoriile sportive. Evită detergenții agresivi care pot deteriora suprafața.  
   - Accesoriile metalice trebuie verificate regulat pentru semne de coroziune, în special atunci când sunt în contact cu apa sau umiditatea. Acestea trebuie întreținute pentru a asigura funcționalitatea și 
siguranța lor.

      Condiții de depozitare

   - Accesoriile sportive trebuie depozitate într-un loc uscat, curat și bine ventilat, departe de lumina directă a soarelui, pentru a preveni deteriorarea sau deformarea acestora.  
   - În cazul accesoriilor fabricate din materiale sensibile la deformare, cum ar fi mingile sau saltelele, acestea trebuie depozitate în poziția corectă pentru a evita deteriorarea.  
   - Accesoriile trebuie depozitate departe de obiecte ascuțite care le-ar putea tăia sau deteriora.

      Sfaturi pentru utilizarea pe termen lung

   - Verifică regulat starea accesoriilor sportive, în special pentru produsele utilizate intens, cum ar fi benzile de rezistență sau saltelele de exerciții.  
   - Repară accesoriile deteriorate imediat pentru a preveni uzura suplimentară și creșterea riscului de accidentări.  
   - Acordă o atenție deosebită accesoriilor care au elemente reglabile, cum ar fi forța de rezistență a benzilor sau mecanismele din mingii, pentru a asigura buna lor funcționare.

      Eliminare

   - Accesoriile sportive uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate conform reglementărilor locale de gestionare a deșeurilor, inclusiv deșeurilor textile, din plastic, metalice sau din cauciuc.  
   - Accesoriile realizate din materiale sintetice, cum ar fi cauciucul sau plasticul, trebuie predat în puncte specializate în reciclarea acestor materiale.  
   - Produsele care nu pot fi reciclate trebuie eliminate conform reglementărilor locale privind deșeurile speciale sau periculoase pentru a preveni impactul negativ asupra mediului.

      Garantia și reclamațiile

   - Accesoriile sportive sunt acoperite de o garanție de 24 de luni oferită de producător.  
   - În cazul descoperirii unor defecte ale produsului, reclamația trebuie făcută direct la producător, împreună cu dovada achiziției.  
   - Garanția acoperă repararea sau înlocuirea pieselor defecte cauzate de defecte de fabricație, dar nu acoperă daunele cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzătoare sau neglijența în întreținere.

      Conformitate cu reglementările UE

Produsul respectă cerințele standardelor și directivelor relevante ale Uniunii Europene privind siguranța și calitatea. A fost proiectat și fabricat conform standardelor armonizate aplicabile, asigurându-se 
astfel conformitatea completă cu reglementările legale în vigoare.

      Informazioni generali

Gli accessori sportivi sono prodotti che supportano l'allenamento, la riabilitazione e l'attività fisica. Questi prodotti sono destinati all'uso sia domestico che in centri sportivi professionali, a seconda della 
specificità di ogni accessorio.

      Istruzioni per la sicurezza

   - Gli accessori sportivi devono essere utilizzati secondo il loro scopo, seguendo le istruzioni del produttore per evitare lesioni o danni al. corpo.  
   - Per gli accessori per esercizi con carico, come le bande di resistenza o le palle, assicurati che il prodotto non sia danneggiato prima di iniziare gli esercizi.  
   - Evita di utilizzare accessori che presentano segni di usura o danni, come strappi nel materiale, crepe o parti rotte.  
   - Durante l'uso degli accessori per l'esercizio, assicurati che siano correttamente fissati, in particolare per accessori come maniglie, cinghie o barre.  
   - Quando si utilizzano accessori che possono influire sull'equilibrio o sulla stabilità, prestare particolare attenzione e usare gli accessori in un ambiente sicuro.

      Manutenzione e pulizia

   - Gli accessori sportivi devono essere puliti regolarmente seguendo le istruzioni del produttore per garantire la loro longevità e igiene.  
   - Per gli accessori realizzati con materiali sintetici o tessili, come le bande di resistenza o le palle, evitare di esporli eccessivamente all'umidità per evitare danni.  
   - Utilizzare prodotti di pulizia appropriati per i materiali di cui sono fatti gli accessori sportivi. Evitare detergenti aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.  
   - Gli accessori metallici devono essere controllati regolarmente per segni di corrosione, specialmente se a contatto con acqua o umidità. Devono essere mantenuti per garantirne la funzionalità e la 
sicurezza.

      Condizioni di conservazione

   - Gli accessori sportivi devono essere conservati in luoghi asciutti, puliti e ben ventilati, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, per evitare danni o deformazioni.  
   - Gli accessori realizzati con materiali suscettibili di deformarsi, come palle o tappetini, devono essere conservati nella posizione corretta per evitare danni.  
   - Gli accessori devono essere conservati lontano da oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero tagliarli o danneggiarli.

      Suggerimenti per un uso duraturo

   - Controlla regolarmente lo stato degli accessori sportivi, soprattutto per i prodotti che sono utilizzati intensamente, come le bande di resistenza o i tappetini da allenamento.  
   - Ripara gli accessori danneggiati tempestivamente per evitare ulteriore usura e aumentare il rischio di lesioni.  
   - Presta particolare attenzione agli accessori che hanno componenti regolabili, come la forza di resistenza delle bande o i meccanismi nelle palle, per garantire che funzionino correttamente.

      Smaltimento

   - Gli accessori sportivi usurati o danneggiati devono essere smaltiti secondo le normative locali sulla gestione dei rifiuti, compresi rifiuti in tessuto, plastica, metallo o gomma.  
   - Gli accessori realizzati con materiali sintetici, come gomma o plastica, devono essere portati nei punti di raccolta specializzati nel riciclo di questi materiali.  
   - I prodotti che non possono essere riciclati devono essere smaltiti secondo le linee guida locali per i rifiuti speciali o pericolosi per prevenire il loro impatto ambientale.

      Garanzia e reclami

   - Gli accessori sportivi sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi del produttore.  
   - In caso di rilevamento di difetti del prodotto, presentare un reclamo direttamente al produttore, allegando la prova di acquisto.  
   - La garanzia copre la riparazione o la sostituzione delle parti danneggiate a causa di difetti di fabbricazione, ma non copre i danni causati da un uso improprio o dalla negligenza nella manutenzione.

      Conformità alle normative UE

Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti delle normative e delle direttive pertinenti dell'Unione Europea in materia di sicurezza e qualità. È stato progettato e realizzato secondo gli standard armonizzati applicabili, 
garantendo la piena conformità alle leggi vigenti.

      Общи информации

Аксесоарите за спорт са продукти, които подкрепят тренировките, рехабилитацията и физическата активност. Тези продукти са предназначени за употреба както в домашни условия, така и 
в професионални спортни центрове, в зависимост от спецификата на всеки аксесоар.

      Инструкции за безопасност

   - Спортните аксесоари трябва да се използват според тяхното предназначение, като се спазват инструкциите на производителя, за да се избегнат наранявания или телесни повреди.  
   - За аксесоари за упражнения с тежести, като ластици за съпротивление или топки, уверете се, че продуктът не е повреден преди започване на упражненията.  
   - Избягвайте използването на аксесоари, които показват признаци на износване или повреда, като разкъсвания на материала, пукнатини или счупени части.  
   - По време на използването на аксесоарите за упражнения, уверете се, че те са правилно закрепени, особено за аксесоари като дръжки, колани или лостове.  
   - При упражнения с аксесоари, които могат да повлияят на равновесието или стабилността, трябва да се внимава изключително много и да се използват аксесоарите в безопасна среда.

      Поддръжка и почистване

   - Спортните аксесоари трябва да се почистват редовно, съобразно инструкциите на производителя, за да се осигури тяхната дълготрайност и хигиена.  
   - За аксесоари, изработени от синтетични или текстилни материали, като ластици за съпротивление или топки, трябва да се избягва прекомерното им излагане на влага, за да се 
предотврати повреждане.  
   - Използвайте подходящи почистващи препарати за материалите, от които са направени спортните аксесоари. Избягвайте агресивни детергенти, които могат да повредят повърхността.  
   - Металните аксесоари трябва да се проверяват редовно за признаци на корозия, особено при контакт с вода или влага. Те трябва да бъдат поддържани, за да се осигури тяхната 
функционалност и безопасност.

      Условия за съхранение

   - Спортните аксесоари трябва да се съхраняват на сухо, чисто и добре проветриво място, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина, за да се предотврати повреждането или деформацията им.  
   - Аксесоари, изработени от материали, склонни към деформация, като топки или постелки, трябва да се съхраняват в правилната позиция, за да се избегне повреждане.  
   - Аксесоарите трябва да се съхраняват далеч от остри предмети, които могат да ги нарежат или повредят.

      Съвети за дълготрайна употреба

   - Редовно проверявайте състоянието на спортните аксесоари, особено за продукти, които се използват интензивно, като ластици за съпротивление или тренировъчни постелки.  
   - Повредените аксесоари трябва да се поправят незабавно, за да се предотврати по-нататъшно износване и увеличаване на риска от наранявания.  
   - Обърнете специално внимание на аксесоарите, които имат регулиращи елементи, като силата на съпротивление на ластиците или механизмите на топките, за да се осигури тяхното 
правилно функциониране.

      Изхвърляне

   - Използваните или повредените спортни аксесоари трябва да се изхвърлят съгласно местните разпоредби за управление на отпадъците, включително текстилни, пластмасови, метални и 
гумени отпадъци.  
   - Аксесоарите, изработени от синтетични материали, като гума или пластмаса, трябва да бъдат предадени в пунктове, които се специализират в рециклирането на тези материали.  
   - Продуктите, които не могат да бъдат рециклирани, трябва да се изхвърлят съгласно местните указания за специални или опасни отпадъци, за да се предотврати техният отрицателен 
ефект върху околната среда.

      Гаранция и рекламации

   - Спортните аксесоари са обхванати от 24-месечна гаранция на производителя.  
   - В случай на установяване на дефекти на продукта, трябва да се подаде рекламация директно към производителя, като се предостави доказателство за покупка.  
   - Гаранцията обхваща ремонта или подмяната на повредени части, възникнали поради производствени дефекти, но не обхваща щети, причинени от неправилно използване или 
пренебрегване на поддръжката.

      Спазване на изискванията на ЕС

Продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните норми и директиви на Европейския съюз относно безопасността и качеството. Проектиран и произведен е в съответствие с 
приложимите хармонизирани стандарти, осигурявайки пълно съответствие с действащите законови изисквания.
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      Información general

Los accesorios deportivos son productos que apoyan el entrenamiento, la rehabilitación y la actividad física. Estos productos están destinados tanto para uso doméstico como en centros deportivos 
profesionales, según las especificaciones de cada accesorio.

      Instrucciones de seguridad

   - Los accesorios deportivos deben usarse según su propósito, siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante para evitar lesiones o daños corporales.  
   - Para los accesorios de ejercicio con peso, como bandas de resistencia o pelotas, asegúrese de que el producto no esté dañado antes de comenzar los ejercicios.  
   - Evite usar accesorios que muestren signos de desgaste o daño, como rasgaduras en el material, grietas o partes rotas.  
   - Al usar accesorios para ejercicio, asegúrese de que estén bien sujetos, especialmente para accesorios como manijas, correas o barras.  
   - Al hacer ejercicios con accesorios que puedan afectar el equilibrio o la estabilidad, debe tener especial precaución y usar los accesorios en un entorno seguro.

      Mantenimiento y limpieza

   - Los accesorios deportivos deben limpiarse regularmente según las instrucciones del fabricante para garantizar su longevidad e higiene.  
   - Para los accesorios hechos de materiales sintéticos o textiles, como bandas de resistencia o pelotas, evite exponerlos en exceso a la humedad para evitar daños.  
   - Use productos de limpieza adecuados para los materiales de los accesorios deportivos. Evite detergentes agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie.  
   - Los accesorios metálicos deben revisarse regularmente para detectar signos de corrosión, especialmente si están en contacto con agua o humedad. Deben mantenerse para garantizar su 
funcionalidad y seguridad.

      Condiciones de almacenamiento

   - Los accesorios deportivos deben almacenarse en un lugar seco, limpio y bien ventilado, lejos de la luz directa del sol, para evitar daños o deformaciones.  
   - Los accesorios hechos de materiales susceptibles a la deformación, como pelotas o alfombrillas, deben almacenarse en la posición correcta para evitar daños.  
   - Los accesorios deben almacenarse lejos de objetos afilados que puedan cortarlos o dañarlos.

      Consejos para el uso a largo plazo

   - Verifique regularmente el estado de los accesorios deportivos, especialmente de los productos que se usan intensamente, como las bandas de resistencia o las alfombrillas de ejercicio.  
   - Repare los accesorios dañados de inmediato para evitar un mayor desgaste y aumentar el riesgo de lesiones.  
   - Preste especial atención a los accesorios que tienen componentes ajustables, como la fuerza de resistencia de las bandas o los mecanismos de las pelotas, para asegurar su funcionamiento 
correcto.

      Eliminación

   - Los accesorios deportivos usados o dañados deben eliminarse según las regulaciones locales de gestión de residuos, incluidos los residuos textiles, plásticos, metálicos y de goma.  
   - Los accesorios hechos de materiales sintéticos, como goma o plástico, deben entregarse en puntos especializados en el reciclaje de estos materiales.  
   - Los productos que no se pueden reciclar deben eliminarse de acuerdo con las directrices locales para residuos especiales o peligrosos, para evitar su impacto ambiental.

      Garantía y reclamaciones

   - Los accesorios deportivos están cubiertos por una garantía de 24 meses del fabricante.  
   - Si se detectan defectos en el producto, presente una reclamación directamente al fabricante, proporcionando prueba de compra.  
   - La garantía cubre la reparación o el reemplazo de partes dañadas debido a defectos de fabricación, pero no cubre daños causados por el uso inapropiado o la negligencia en el mantenimiento.

      Cumplimiento con la normativa de la UE

El producto cumple con los requisitos de las normas y directivas relevantes de la Unión Europea en cuanto a seguridad y calidad. Ha sido diseñado y fabricado de acuerdo con las normas armonizadas 
aplicables, garantizando el cumplimiento total de las leyes vigentes.

      Informações gerais

Os acessórios esportivos são produtos que apoiam o treinamento, a reabilitação e a atividade física. Esses produtos são destinados para uso tanto doméstico quanto em centros esportivos profissionais, 
dependendo da especificação de cada acessório.

      Instruções de segurança

   - Os acessórios esportivos devem ser usados conforme sua finalidade, seguindo as instruções do fabricante para evitar lesões ou danos corporais.  
   - Para acessórios de exercício com peso, como faixas de resistência ou bolas, certifique-se de que o produto não está danificado antes de iniciar os exercícios.  
   - Evite usar acessórios que apresentem sinais de desgaste ou danos, como rasgos no material, rachaduras ou partes quebradas.  
   - Ao usar acessórios de exercício, certifique-se de que estão devidamente fixados, especialmente para acessórios como alças, cintos ou barras.  
   - Ao fazer exercícios com acessórios que podem afetar o equilíbrio ou a estabilidade, tenha cuidado especial e use os acessórios em um ambiente seguro.

      Manutenção e limpeza

   - Os acessórios esportivos devem ser limpos regularmente de acordo com as instruções do fabricante para garantir sua durabilidade e higiene.  
   - Para acessórios feitos de materiais sintéticos ou têxteis, como faixas de resistência ou bolas, evite expô-los excessivamente à umidade para evitar danos.  
   - Use os produtos de limpeza apropriados para os materiais dos acessórios esportivos. Evite detergentes agressivos que possam danificar a superfície.  
   - Os acessórios metálicos devem ser verificados regularmente quanto a sinais de corrosão, especialmente se estiverem em contato com água ou umidade. Eles devem ser mantidos para garantir sua 
funcionalidade e segurança.

      Condições de armazenamento

   - Os acessórios esportivos devem ser armazenados em locais secos, limpos e bem ventilados, longe da luz direta do sol, para evitar danos ou deformações.  
   - Os acessórios feitos de materiais susceptíveis à deformação, como bolas ou tapetes, devem ser armazenados na posição correta para evitar danos.  
   - Os acessórios devem ser armazenados longe de objetos afiados que possam cortá-los ou danificá-los.

      Dicas para uso prolongado

   - Verifique regularmente o estado dos acessórios esportivos, especialmente dos produtos que são usados intensivamente, como faixas de resistência ou tapetes de exercício.  
   - Repare os acessórios danificados imediatamente para evitar desgaste adicional e aumentar o risco de lesões.  
   - Preste atenção especial aos acessórios que possuem componentes ajustáveis, como a força de resistência das faixas ou os mecanismos das bolas, para garantir seu funcionamento adequado.

      Descarte

   - Acessórios esportivos usados ou danificados devem ser descartados de acordo com as regulamentações locais sobre gestão de resíduos, incluindo resíduos têxteis, plásticos, metálicos e de 
borracha.  
   - Acessórios feitos de materiais sintéticos, como borracha ou plástico, devem ser entregues em pontos especializados no reaproveitamento desses materiais.  
   - Produtos que não podem ser reciclados devem ser descartados de acordo com as diretrizes locais para resíduos especiais ou perigosos, para evitar impactos ambientais.

      Garantia e reclamações

   - Os acessórios esportivos têm uma garantia de 24 meses do fabricante.  
   - Caso haja defeitos no produto, a reclamação deve ser feita diretamente ao fabricante, com a comprovação de compra.  
   - A garantia cobre o reparo ou a substituição de partes danificadas devido a defeitos de fabricação, mas não cobre danos causados por uso inadequado ou negligência na manutenção.

      Conformidade com a legislação da UE

O produto atende aos requisitos das normas e diretivas relevantes da União Europeia em relação à segurança e qualidade. Foi projetado e fabricado de acordo com as normas harmonizadas aplicáveis, 
garantindo conformidade total com a legislação vigente.

      Splošne informacije

Športni pripomočki so izdelki, ki podpirajo vadbo, rehabilitacijo in telesno aktivnost. Ti izdelki so namenjeni uporabi tako v domačem okolju kot v profesionalnih športnih centrih, odvisno od specifikacij 
vsakega pripomočka.

      Varnostna navodila

   - Športne pripomočke je treba uporabljati v skladu z njihovim namenom in upoštevati navodila proizvajalca, da se izognete poškodbam ali telesnim poškodbam.  
   - Pri uporabi pripomočkov za vaje z obremenitvijo, kot so elastični trakovi ali žoge, se prepričajte, da izdelek ni poškodovan, preden začnete z vadbo.  
   - Izogibajte se uporabi pripomočkov, ki kažejo znake obrabe ali poškodb, kot so raztrganine materiala, razpoke ali pokvarjeni deli.  
   - Pri uporabi vadbenih pripomočkov se prepričajte, da so pravilno pritrjeni, še posebej pri pripomočkih, kot so ročaji, pasovi ali palice.  
   - Pri vajah s pripomočki, ki lahko vplivajo na ravnotežje ali stabilnost, morate biti še posebej previdni in pripomočke uporabljati v varnem okolju.

      Vzdrževanje in čiščenje

   - Športne pripomočke je treba redno čistiti v skladu z navodili proizvajalca, da zagotovite njihovo dolgo življenjsko dobo in higieno.  
   - Pri pripomočkih, izdelanih iz sintetičnih ali tekstilnih materialov, kot so elastični trakovi ali žoge, se izogibajte prekomernemu izpostavljanju vlagi, da preprečite poškodbe.  
   - Uporabite ustrezna čistilna sredstva za materiale, iz katerih so narejeni športni pripomočki. Izogibajte se agresivnim detergentom, ki lahko poškodujejo površino.  
   - Kovinske pripomočke je treba redno preverjati na znake korozije, še posebej, če so v stiku z vodo ali vlago. Treba jih je vzdrževati, da se zagotovi njihova funkcionalnost in varnost.

      Pogoji shranjevanja

   - Športne pripomočke je treba shranjevati na suhem, čistem in dobro prezračevanem mestu, stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe, da preprečite poškodbe ali deformacije.  
   - Pri pripomočkih, izdelanih iz materialov, ki so nagnjeni k deformacijam, kot so žoge ali blazine, jih je treba shranjevati v pravilni poziciji, da preprečite poškodbe.  
   - Pripomočke je treba shranjevati stran od ostrih predmetov, ki jih lahko prerežejo ali poškodujejo.

      Nasveti za dolgotrajno uporabo

   - Redno preverjajte stanje športnih pripomočkov, še posebej pri tistih, ki se intenzivno uporabljajo, kot so elastični trakovi ali vadbene blazine.  
   - Poškodovane pripomočke je treba nemudoma popraviti, da preprečite nadaljnjo obrabo in povečate tveganje za poškodbe.  
   - Posebno pozornost je treba nameniti pripomočkom, ki vsebujejo nastavljive komponente, kot so moč uporabe trakov ali mehanizmi v žogah, da zagotovite njihovo pravilno delovanje.

      Odstranjevanje

   - Uporabljeni ali poškodovani športni pripomočki morajo biti odstranjeni v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi o ravnanju z odpadki, vključno z odpadki iz tekstila, plastike, kovine in gume.  
   - Pripomočke, izdelane iz sintetičnih materialov, kot so guma ali plastika, je treba oddati v točke, specializirane za reciklažo teh materialov.  
   - Izdelke, ki jih ni mogoče reciklirati, je treba odstraniti v skladu z lokalnimi smernicami za posebne ali nevarne odpadke, da se prepreči njihov negativni vpliv na okolje.

      Garancija in reklamacije

   - Športni pripomočki so zajeti z 24-mesečno garancijo proizvajalca.  
   - V primeru odkritja napak na izdelku je treba reklamacijo oddati neposredno proizvajalcu z dokazilom o nakupu.  
   - Garancija zajema popravilo ali zamenjavo poškodovanih delov, ki so posledica proizvodnih napak, vendar ne pokriva poškodb, ki nastanejo zaradi nepravilne uporabe ali zanemarjanja vzdrževanja.

      Skladnost z direktivami EU

Izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih standardov in direktiv Evropske unije glede varnosti in kakovosti. Oblikovan je in proizveden v skladu z veljavnimi usklajenimi standardi, kar zagotavlja popolno 
skladnost z veljavnimi zakonodajnimi predpisi.

      Opće informacije

Sportski dodaci su proizvodi koji podržavaju trening, rehabilitaciju i fizičku aktivnost. Ovi proizvodi namijenjeni su za upotrebu kako u kućnim uvjetima, tako i u profesionalnim sportskim centrima, ovisno 
o specifičnostima svakog dodatka.

      Upute za sigurnost

   - Sportske dodatke treba koristiti u skladu s njihovom namjenom, slijedeći upute proizvođača kako bi se izbjegle ozljede ili tjelesna oštećenja.  
   - Kod dodataka za vježbanje s opterećenjem, poput traka za otpor ili lopti, provjerite da proizvod nije oštećen prije nego što započnete s vježbama.  
   - Izbjegavajte korištenje dodataka koji pokazuju znakove trošenja ili oštećenja, poput rastrganog materijala, pukotina ili slomljenih dijelova.  
   - Tijekom korištenja dodataka za vježbanje, provjerite jesu li oni pravilno pričvršćeni, osobito za dodatke poput ručki, remena ili šipki.  
   - Kod vježbi s dodacima koji mogu utjecati na ravnotežu ili stabilnost, potrebno je biti izuzetno oprezan i koristiti dodatke u sigurnom okruženju.

      Održavanje i čišćenje

   - Sportske dodatke treba redovito čistiti prema uputama proizvođača kako bi se osigurala njihova dugovječnost i higijena.  
   - Za dodatke izrađene od sintetičkih ili tekstilnih materijala, poput traka za otpor ili lopti, treba izbjegavati prekomjerno izlaganje vlagi kako bi se spriječila oštećenja.  
   - Koristite odgovarajuća sredstva za čišćenje materijala od kojih su izrađeni sportski dodaci. Izbjegavajte agresivne deterdžente koji mogu oštetiti površinu.  
   - Metalne dodatke treba redovito provjeravati zbog znakova korozije, osobito ako su u kontaktu s vodom ili vlagom. Treba ih održavati kako bi se osigurala njihova funkcionalnost i sigurnost.

      Uvjeti skladištenja

   - Sportske dodatke treba skladištiti na suhom, čistom i dobro ventiliranom mjestu, izvan izravne sunčeve svjetlosti, kako bi se spriječila oštećenja ili deformacije.  
   - Dodatke izrađene od materijala skloni deformacijama, poput lopti ili prostirki, treba skladištiti u ispravnom položaju kako bi se izbjegla oštećenja.  
   - Dodatke treba skladištiti daleko od oštrih predmeta koji ih mogu rezati ili oštetiti.

      Savjeti za dugoročnu upotrebu

   - Redovito provjeravajte stanje sportskih dodataka, osobito proizvoda koji se intenzivno koriste, poput traka za otpor ili prostirki za vježbanje.  
   - Oštećene dodatke treba odmah popraviti kako bi se spriječilo daljnje trošenje i povećanje rizika od ozljeda.  
   - Posebnu pažnju treba posvetiti dodacima koji imaju podesive komponente, poput snage otpora traka ili mehanizama u lopticama, kako bi se osigurala njihova pravilna funkcionalnost.

      Odlaganje

   - Iskorištene ili oštećene sportske dodatke treba odložiti prema lokalnim propisima o gospodarenju otpadom, uključujući tekstilne, plastične, metalne i gumene otpatke.  
   - Dodatke izrađene od sintetičkih materijala, poput gume ili plastike, treba predati na reciklažu u točke specijalizirane za reciklažu tih materijala.  
   - Proizvode koji se ne mogu reciklirati treba ukloniti prema lokalnim smjernicama za posebne ili opasne otpatke kako bi se spriječio njihov negativni utjecaj na okoliš.

      Jamstvo i reklamacije

   - Sportski dodaci pokriveni su jamstvom proizvođača na 24 mjeseca.  
   - U slučaju uočenih nedostataka proizvoda, potrebno je podnijeti reklamaciju izravno proizvođaču uz dostavu dokaza o kupnji.  
   - Jamstvo pokriva popravke ili zamjenu oštećenih dijelova koji su nastali uslijed tvorničkih grešaka, ali ne pokriva oštećenja uzrokovana nepravilnim korištenjem ili zanemarivanjem održavanja.

      Usuglašenost s EU propisima

Proizvod ispunjava zahtjeve relevantnih europskih normi i direktiva u pogledu sigurnosti i kvalitete. Projektiran je i proizveden u skladu s primjenjivim usklađenim standardima, osiguravajući potpuno 
usklađenost s važećim zakonodavstvom.
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      Yleiset tiedot

Urheiluvarusteet ovat tuotteita, jotka tukevat harjoittelua, kuntoutusta ja fyysistä aktiivisuutta. Nämä tuotteet on suunniteltu käytettäväksi sekä kotona että ammatillisissa urheilukeskuksissa riippuen 
kunkin varusteen erityispiirteistä.

      Turvallisuusohjeet

   - Urheiluvarusteita tulee käyttää niiden tarkoituksen mukaisesti ja valmistajan ohjeita noudattaen, jotta vältetään vammat tai ruumiinvammat.  
   - Painoharjoitteluvälineiden, kuten vastuskuminauhojen tai pallojen kanssa, varmista, että tuote ei ole vahingoittunut ennen harjoitusten aloittamista.  
   - Vältä käyttämästä varusteita, jotka osoittavat kulumisen tai vaurioitumisen merkkejä, kuten materiaalin repeytymistä, halkeamia tai rikkoutuneita osia.  
   - Urheiluvarusteita käytettäessä varmista, että ne on kiinnitetty oikein, erityisesti varusteet kuten kahvat, hihnat tai tangot.  
   - Harjoituksia suoritettaessa, kun varusteet voivat vaikuttaa tasapainoon tai vakauteen, tulee olla erityisen varovainen ja käyttää varusteita turvallisessa ympäristössä.

      Huolto ja puhdistus

   - Urheiluvarusteita tulee puhdistaa säännöllisesti valmistajan ohjeiden mukaan, jotta varmistetaan niiden pitkäikäisyys ja hygieenisyyttä.  
   - Synteettisistä tai tekstiilimateriaaleista valmistettujen varusteiden, kuten vastuskuminauhojen tai pallojen, kanssa tulee välttää liiallista kosteuden altistamista, jotta vältytään vaurioilta.  
   - Käytä oikeita puhdistusaineita varusteiden valmistusmateriaalin mukaan. Vältä aggressiivisia pesuaineita, jotka voivat vaurioittaa pintaa.  
   - Metallivarusteet tulee tarkistaa säännöllisesti korroosion merkkien varalta, erityisesti jos ne ovat kosketuksissa veden tai kosteuden kanssa. Ne on huollettava, jotta varmistetaan niiden toimivuus ja 
turvallisuus.

      Säilytysolosuhteet

   - Urheiluvarusteet tulee säilyttää kuivassa, puhtaassa ja hyvin tuuletetussa paikassa, poissa suorasta auringonvalosta, jotta vältetään vaurioituminen tai muodonmuutos.  
   - Varusteet, jotka on valmistettu materiaaleista, jotka ovat alttiita muodonmuutoksille, kuten pallot tai matot, tulee säilyttää oikeassa asennossa vaurioiden estämiseksi.  
   - Varusteet tulee säilyttää poissa teräviltä esineiltä, jotka voivat leikata tai vahingoittaa niitä.

      Vinkkejä pitkäaikaiseen käyttöön

   - Tarkista säännöllisesti urheiluvarusteiden kunto, erityisesti intensiivisesti käytettävien tuotteiden, kuten vastuskuminauhojen tai harjoitusmattojen, kohdalla.  
   - Vahingoittuneet varusteet tulee korjata heti, jotta estetään lisäkuluminen ja loukkaantumisriskin kasvu.  
   - Kiinnitä erityistä huomiota varusteisiin, joissa on säädettäviä osia, kuten vastuskuminauhojen voimakkuuteen tai pallojen mekanismeihin, jotta varmistetaan niiden asianmukainen toiminta.

      Poistaminen

   - Kuluneet tai vahingoittuneet urheiluvarusteet tulee poistaa paikallisten jätteiden käsittelysääntöjen mukaan, mukaan lukien tekstiili-, muovi-, metalli- ja kumijätteet.  
   - Synteettisistä materiaaleista, kuten kumista tai muovista valmistetut varusteet, tulee toimittaa kierrätyspisteisiin, jotka erikoistuvat näiden materiaalien kierrätykseen.  
   - Tuotteet, joita ei voi kierrättää, tulee poistaa paikallisten ohjeiden mukaan erikoisjätteinä tai vaarallisina jätteinä, jotta estetään niiden haitallinen vaikutus ympäristöön.

      Takuu ja reklamaatiot

   - Urheiluvarusteilla on 24 kuukauden valmistajan takuu.  
   - Jos tuotteessa havaitaan vikoja, reklamaatio tulee tehdä suoraan valmistajalle ostotodistuksen kanssa.  
   - Takuu kattaa valmistusvirheiden vuoksi rikkoutuneiden osien korjaamisen tai vaihdon, mutta ei kata vahinkoja, jotka johtuvat väärästä käytöstä tai huollon laiminlyönnistä.

      EU-säädösten noudattaminen

Tuote täyttää Euroopan unionin turvallisuus- ja laatustandardit sekä direktiivit. Se on suunniteltu ja valmistettu sovellettavien yhteisten standardien mukaisesti, varmistaen täyden yhteensopivuuden 
voimassa olevien lainsäädännön vaatimusten kanssa.

      Γενικές πληροφορίες

Τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής είναι προϊόντα που υποστηρίζουν την προπόνηση, την αποκατάσταση και τη σωματική δραστηριότητα. Αυτά τα προϊόντα προορίζονται για χρήση τόσο σε οικιακούς χώρους όσο 
και σε επαγγελματικά αθλητικά κέντρα, ανάλογα με τις προδιαγραφές κάθε αξεσουάρ.

      Οδηγίες ασφαλείας

   - Τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται σύμφωνα με την προορισμένη τους χρήση, ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή για να αποφευχθούν τραυματισμοί ή σωματική βλάβη.  
   - Για αξεσουάρ άσκησης με βάρη, όπως ζώνες αντίστασης ή μπάλες, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν δεν είναι κατεστραμμένο πριν αρχίσετε τις ασκήσεις.  
   - Αποφύγετε τη χρήση αξεσουάρ που δείχνουν σημάδια φθοράς ή ζημιάς, όπως σκισίματα στο υλικό, ρωγμές ή σπασμένα μέρη.  
   - Κατά τη χρήση αξεσουάρ άσκησης, βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σωστά στερεωμένα, ιδιαίτερα για αξεσουάρ όπως χερούλια, ιμάντες ή ράβδοι.  
   - Κατά την άσκηση με αξεσουάρ που μπορεί να επηρεάσουν την ισορροπία ή τη σταθερότητα, πρέπει να είστε ιδιαίτερα προσεκτικοί και να χρησιμοποιείτε τα αξεσουάρ σε ασφαλές περιβάλλον.

      Συντήρηση και καθαρισμός

   - Τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής πρέπει να καθαρίζονται τακτικά σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή, για να εξασφαλιστεί η μακροχρόνια χρήση τους και η υγιεινή τους.  
   - Για αξεσουάρ που κατασκευάζονται από συνθετικά ή υφασμάτινα υλικά, όπως ζώνες αντίστασης ή μπάλες, πρέπει να αποφεύγεται η υπερβολική έκθεση στην υγρασία για να μην καταστραφούν.  
   - Χρησιμοποιήστε τα κατάλληλα καθαριστικά προϊόντα για τα υλικά από τα οποία κατασκευάζονται τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής. Αποφύγετε επιθετικά απορρυπαντικά που μπορεί να καταστρέψουν την 
επιφάνεια.  
   - Τα μεταλλικά αξεσουάρ πρέπει να ελέγχονται τακτικά για σημάδια διάβρωσης, ιδιαίτερα εάν έρχονται σε επαφή με νερό ή υγρασία. Πρέπει να συντηρούνται για να εξασφαλίσουν τη λειτουργικότητα και 
την ασφάλειά τους.

      Συνθήκες αποθήκευσης

   - Τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε ξηρό, καθαρό και καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο, μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως, για να αποτραπούν ζημιές ή παραμορφώσεις.  
   - Τα αξεσουάρ κατασκευασμένα από υλικά επιρρεπή σε παραμόρφωση, όπως μπάλες ή χαλάκια, πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται στην κατάλληλη θέση για να αποτραπεί η ζημιά.  
   - Τα αξεσουάρ πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται μακριά από αιχμηρά αντικείμενα που μπορεί να τα κόψουν ή να τα καταστρέψουν.

      Συμβουλές για μακροχρόνια χρήση

   - Ελέγξτε τακτικά την κατάσταση των αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής, ιδιαίτερα για τα προϊόντα που χρησιμοποιούνται εντατικά, όπως οι ζώνες αντίστασης ή τα χαλάκια άσκησης.  
   - Επισκευάστε τα κατεστραμμένα αξεσουάρ αμέσως, για να αποτρέψετε περαιτέρω φθορά και αυξημένο κίνδυνο τραυματισμών.  
   - Δώστε ιδιαίτερη προσοχή στα αξεσουάρ που περιέχουν ρυθμιζόμενα μέρη, όπως η δύναμη αντίστασης στις ζώνες ή τους μηχανισμούς στις μπάλες, για να εξασφαλίσετε την σωστή λειτουργία τους.

      Απόρριψη

   - Τα χρησιμοποιημένα ή κατεστραμμένα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς διαχείρισης αποβλήτων, περιλαμβανομένων των υφασμάτινων, 
πλαστικών, μετάλλων και καουτσούκ αποβλήτων.  
   - Τα αξεσουάρ κατασκευασμένα από συνθετικά υλικά, όπως καουτσούκ ή πλαστικό, πρέπει να παραδίδονται σε σημεία ανακύκλωσης αυτών των υλικών.  
   - Τα προϊόντα που δεν μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σύμφωνα με τις τοπικές οδηγίες για ειδικά ή επικίνδυνα απόβλητα, προκειμένου να αποφευχθεί η αρνητική τους επίδραση 
στο περιβάλλον.

      Εγγύηση και καταγγελίες

   - Τα αξεσουάρ γυμναστικής καλύπτονται από 24 μήνες εγγύηση από τον κατασκευαστή.  
   - Σε περίπτωση που διαπιστωθούν ελαττώματα στο προϊόν, πρέπει να γίνει καταγγελία απευθείας στον κατασκευαστή, επισυνάπτοντας την απόδειξη αγοράς.  
   - Η εγγύηση καλύπτει την επισκευή ή την αντικατάσταση κατεστραμμένων τμημάτων που προκλήθηκαν από ελαττώματα κατασκευής, αλλά δεν καλύπτει ζημιές που προκλήθηκαν από ακατάλληλη 
χρήση ή αμέλεια συντήρησης.

      Συμμόρφωση με τους κανονισμούς της ΕΕ

Το προϊόν πληροί τις απαιτήσεις των σχετικών προτύπων και οδηγιών της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης για την ασφάλεια και την ποιότητα. Έχει σχεδιαστεί και κατασκευαστεί σύμφωνα με τα εφαρμοστέα 
εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα, εξασφαλίζοντας πλήρη συμμόρφωση με τη νομοθεσία που ισχύει.
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